1.GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Page
1-1 General Description ....................................................................................2
A MODEL LINEUP .........................................................................................2
B DESCRIPTION OF MODEL CLASSIFICATION CODE ..............................3
1-2 Outline of Modification.................................................................................7
1-2
General Description

1-4
General Description
2. VEHICLE TYPE CODE
BM9CY4M
Digit Code Meaning Details
1 B Series name B: LEGACY
2 M Body type M: Sedan
R: Wagon
3 9 Engine and drive classification 9: 2.5 L AWD
F: 3.6 L AWD
4 C Model year revision classification A: Start with A, followed by B, C and so forth
5 Y Destination Y: United States of America, Canada
6 4 Grade 4: 2.5 i
5: 2.5 i Premium
6: 2.5 i Limited
C: 2.5 GT Premium
D: 2.5 GT Limited
F: 3.6 R
G: 3.6 R Premium
H: 3.6 R Limited
K: OUTBACK 2.5 i
L: OUTBACK 2.5 i Premium
M: OUTBACK 2.5 i Limited
S: OUTBACK 3.6 R
T: OUTBACK 3.6 R Premium
U: OUTBACK 3.6 R Limited
7 M Transmission, fuel feed system 9: LineartronicTM MFI SOHC non-turbo
U: D-5AT MFI DOHC non-turbo
M: 6MT MFI SOHC
X: 6MT MFI DOHC turbo
1-5
General Description
3. ENGINE TYPE CLASSIFICATION CODE
EJ253ADAFB
4. TRANSMISSION CLASSIFICATION CODE
1) MT
TY756VHCCA
Digit Code Meaning Details
1 E Engine code E: Engine
2 J Engine type code J: Horizontally opposed 4-cylinder, 16 valves
Z: Horizontally opposed 6-cylinder, 24 valves
3 — 4 25 Displacement 25: 2.5 L
36: 3.6 L
5 3 Fuel feed system 3: SOHC EGI (MFI) non-turbo
5: DOHC EGI (MFI) turbo
D: DOHC EGI (MFI) non-turbo 6-cylinder
6 A Emission control A: North America (FED)
B: North America (FED, CAL)
C: North America (CAL)
7 D Mounted transmission C: D-5AT (without ATF warmer)
D: 6MT
U: LineartronicTM
8 A Model year revision, major change A: Start with A, followed by B, C and so forth
9 F Detailed specifications F: SOHC variable adjustment valve
L: DOHC direct type (with water-cooled oil cooler)
10 B Detailed specifications Specification difference over vehicle body
Digit Code Meaning Details
1 T Transmission code T: Transmission
2 Y Standard transmission system Y: Full-time AWD MT center differential
3 — 4 75 Distance between gear centers 75: From main shaft to drive pinion
5 6 Car line series 6: 6MT
6 V Transmission specifications V: Full-time AWD single range 6MT with viscous coupling
center differential
7 H Mounted engine H: 2.5 L SOHC non-turbo
L: 2.5 L DOHC turbo
8 — 10 CCA Detailed specifications Used when ordering parts. For details, refer to the parts
catalog.